
 

 

Faculty Learning Communities Leads 
Civic Engagement, Critical Thinking, Information Literacy, Oral Communication, Quantitative Reasoning, Written Communication 

Monthly Status Meeting 
2/13/19 

Location: MSR 200 
AGENDA 

 
 

I. WASC Lines of Inquiry – Core Competency Analysis Review 
II.        Core Competency FLC Updates 
III. Confirming Rosters 
IV. Save the Date(s) – WASC Site Visit – April 2-5 
V. Next Steps 



 

 
 
 
 

FLCs and Members College / Department Email Address 

Faculty Learning Communities (FLC) 
  

Leads:   

Mark Thompson CAHSS / English mthompson@csustan.edu 

Erin Littlepage Office of Assessment elittlepage@csustan.edu 

Graduate Student Assistant (Support): 
  

Christie Campos Academic Programs academicprograms@csustan. 
  edu 

Written Communication 
  

Matt Moberly (Lead) CAHSS / English mmoberly@csustan.edu 

Jessica Lambert COS / Psychology jlambert@csustan.edu 

Jey Strangfeld CAHSS / Sociology jstrangfeld@csustan.edu 

Steve Drouin COEKSW / Advanced Studies in Education sdrouin@csustan.edu 

Brandon Wolfe-Hunnicutt CAHSS / History bwolfehunnicutt@csustan.ed 
  u 

Quantitative Reasoning 
  

Tom Carter (Lead) COS / Computer Science tcarter@csustan.edu 

Ian Littlewood COS / Physics ilittlewood@csustan.edu 

Melanie Martin COS / Computer Science mmartin@csustan.edu 

JungHa An COS / Mathematics jan@csustan.edu 

Augustine Avwunudiogba CAHSS / Geography aavwunudiogba@csustan.ed 
  u 

Koni Stone COS / Chemistry kstone@csustan.edu 

Sandra Garcia Sanborn CAHSS / Modern Languages garciasanborn@csustan.edu 

Critical Thinking 
 

Anita Pederson-Pennock (Lead) 

 
 
 

COS / Psychology 

 
 
 

apedersen1@csustan.edu 
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Andy Young CAHSS / Philosophy ayoung@csustan.edu 

Hakhamanesh Zangeneh CAHSS / Philosophy hzangeneh@csustan.edu 

Dave Colnic CAHSS / Political Science & Public dcolnic@csustan.edu 
 Administration  

Michael Tumolo CAHSS / Communication Studies mtumolo@csustan.edu 

Oral Communication 
  

Christopher Claus (Lead) CAHSS / Communication Studies cclaus@csustan.edu 

Sarah Bissonnette COS / Biology sbissonnette@csustan.edu 

Gerard Wellman CAHSS / Political Science & Public gwellman@csustan.edu 
 Administration  

Katie Olivant COEKSW / Liberal Studies kolivant@csustan.edu 

Sriram Chintakrindi CAHSS / Criminal Justice schintakrindi@csustan.edu 

Information Literacy 
  

Mark Thompson (Lead) CAHSS / English mthompson@csustan.edu 

Kelly Cotter COS / Psychology kcotter@csustan.edu 

Matthew Moberly CAHSS / English mmoberly@csustan.edu 

Tim Firch CBA / Accounting and Finance tfirch@csustan.edu 

Tim Held Library theld@csustan.edu 
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